

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5973/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in CRLA No. 440/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on the respondent.

List the matter on 10th August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.