

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5973/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in CRLA No.
440/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM BHANDARI Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has not been served, the whereabouts of the respondent are not known and he is reported to be somewhere in Nepal.

The learned Counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of the Superintendent of Police in this regard. Hence service is not complete on the sole respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar